Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAF00001AR
This is to certify:
That the Class A and B Penetration
with type designation(s)
GK Packing System - GK-SPK, GK-SPKh, GK-EMC-SPR, GK-RM and GK-EMC-RM
Issued to
Roxtec GmbH
Hamburg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships
DNV GL offshore standards
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0165 – Type approval – Cable and pipe penetrations
Application :
Approved for use as cable penetration system for ship cables in class A-60 and A-0 steel
bulkheads and decks.
For further details see Application/Limitations on page 3 of this certificate.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.

Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-09-27
This Certificate is valid until 2024-09-26.
DNV GL local station: Hamburg
Approval Engineer: Carsten Hunsalz
for DNV GL
Arne Schaarmann
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-031851-1
Certificate No: TAF00001AR
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
GK Packing System for cable- transits in A-0 and A-60 Class STEEL Bulkheads and Decks
GK-SPK/ SPKh system consisting of rectangular shaped frames, compression-wedge, standard modular
cable and/or filling modules, accessories and metal/plastic anchor plates. GK-EMC-SPR system consisting
of frame with compression-screw, EMC modular cable and/or filling modules, accessories and metal
anchor plates. Module System length: GK-SPK/ SPKh is 60mm; GK-EMC-SPR is 80mm.
GK-RM and GK-EMC-RM system consisting of circular sleeves, Round Module type RM (Halogen-free and
green) with square packing space including compression function and modular cable and/or filling
modules. Module System length: GK-RM is 60mm; GK-EMC-RM is 80mm.
Approved Frame Types
GK Packing System Frame Type Frame Sizes Fixing Method
 SPK single and group frames in
nominal sizes 2, 4, 6 and 8
with chamber width(s) of 60mm,
and 120mm.
Frames available in different
combinations incl. Back to-Back.
welded
 SPK-F bolted+welded
GK-SPK SPK-S30 welded
(rectangular shape) SPK-S50 welded
 SPK-F-R bolted+welded
 SPK-BTB welded
GK-SPKh
(oval shape)
SPKh-120
SPKh-180
single frames in nominal
sizes 2, 4, 6 and 8
with chamber width(s) of
120mm and 180mm incl.
Back to-Back.
welded
GK-EMC-SPR
(rectangular shape)
EMC-SPR single and group frames in
nominal sizes 2, 4, 6 and 8
with chamber width(s) of 60mm,